Component Unit Cash and Cash Equivalents

At June 30, 2006, the carrying amount of all IB School deposits was $ 31,607.   The bank balance of
$ 34,868 was covered by Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.

4. RECEIVABLES

Receivables at June 30, 2006, consist of the following:

Taxes Other Totals
Governmental activites:

General 40,273,000$  10,383$   40,283,383$
Other governmental funds 1,921,000   30,692   1,951,692

Total 42,194,000$  41,075$   42,235,075$

UPPER ARLINGTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2006
(Continued)

30

5. CAPITAL ASSETS, As Restated

A summary of changes in capital assets for the year ended June 30, 2006, follows:

 Balance
June 30, 2005, as

previously
reported  Restatement

 Balance
June 30, 2005,

as restated Additions Disposals
 Balance

June 30, 2006
Governmental Activities Cost
Land (not being depreciated) 244,883$   -$   244,883$   -$   -$   244,883$
Land improvements -   2,053,000   2,053,000   -   -   2,053,000
Building and improvements 69,755,533   902,439   70,657,972   843,867   -   71,501,839
Furniture, fixtures and equipment 23,668,702   (17,710,852)   5,957,850   26,000   -   5,983,850
Vehicles 1,418,733   338,007   1,756,740   69,337   -   1,826,077

Total at cost 95,087,851$   (14,417,406)   80,670,445   939,204   -   81,609,649

Less accumulated depreciation
Land improvements -   1,022,100   1,022,100   85,090   -   1,107,190
Building and improvements 22,507,582   1,099,320   23,606,902   1,497,184   -   25,104,086
Furniture, fixtures and equipment 12,771,131   (9,571,176)   3,199,955   691,198   -   3,891,153
Vehicles 1,113,711   392   1,114,103   94,900   -   1,209,003

Total accumulated depreciation 36,392,424   (7,449,364)   28,943,060   2,368,372   -   31,311,432

Capital assets, net 58,695,427$   (6,968,042)$   51,727,385$  (1,429,168)$  -$   50,298,217$

 Depreciation expense was charged to governmental functions as follows:

Instructional services
 Regular  $1,954,598
 Special   28,292
Support services
 Instructional staff   440
 Administration   40,988

Operation of maintenance and
   plant   78,626

 Student transportation   59,563
 Extra-curricular activities   190,412
 Food service operations   15,453

Total depreciation expense  $2,368,372

UPPER ARLINGTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS